Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

Weig Holding GmbH & Co. KG

at the site

Polcher Straße 113, 56727 Mayen

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an environmental management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 14001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Development, production and distribution of packaging board as well as folding cartons / technical cardboard / testliner / cores and logistic handling

This certificate is a seamless continuation of the previous certificate and is valid from 2024-01-11 until 2027-01-10.

Berlin, 2024-01-10

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office







Nr. U-23-24093-EN





The scope of the certificate No. U-23-24093-EN for the organization

Weig Holding GmbH & Co. KG

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
100	Polcher Straße 113 56727 Mayen	Weig Holding GmbH & Co. KG	Management of activities related to the development, production and distribution of packaging board as well as folding cartons / technical board / testliner / cores
		% Moritz J. Weig GmbH & Co. KG	Development, production and distribution of packaging board as well as folding cartons / technical board / testliner / cores and logistic handling
		% TECNOKARTON GmbH & Co Fabrikation technischen Kartons Kommanditgesellschaft	Development and production of technical board and test liner and logistic handling
	4	% Weig Technical Liner GmbH & Co. KG	Development and distribution of technical board and testliner

Berlin, 2024-01-10

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office